Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (10.26.2016)

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-¢
——

e Current
Contract Description Current New Contract/ | Total Contract | Contract Begin | Original Contract | Contract End | New Contract End
# Department Vendor Name Number Contract Value | Amend $ Value Value Date End Date Date Date ‘What is being requested of F&P
1 MHD The Med-xcal Cgllege of]| E13692 VSC f(?r_Tuberctflosxs $43,087.92 $23,784.00 $66,871.92 2172017 N/A N/A 1/31/2018 Approval of exemption from bidding
Wisconsin Physician Services (New Contract) (New Contract) process.
: . VSC for Laboratory
2 MHD Life Technologies | g0 Equipment Preventive N/A $87,035.25 $87,035.25 1/1/2017 13172016 1/31/2017 12/31/2019 Approval to extend coritract and
Corporation . ) increase funding.
Maintenance Services
3 CITYWIDE Aramark E13145 VSC- Entrance Mats $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $90,000.00 10/1/2016 9/30/2016 9/30/2017 9/30/2017 Approval to increase funding.
. VSC for Services Related to " % 35
5 MPD The Medical College of| ) o, Project Safe Neighborhood N/A $64,473.57 $64,473.57 Nia N N/A 9/30/2017 Approval of exemption from bidding
Wisconsin Project (New Contract) [ (New Contract) (New Contract) process.
2 VSC for Consulting Services . i
6 MPD The Medical College of[ ) /00 Related to the Frontline N/A $77,252.00 $77,252.00 N/A N/& N/A 4/30/2017 Approval of exemption from bidding
Wisconsin Grant (New Contract) | (New Contract) (New Contract) process.

Prepared: October 26,2016
File: F&P Review List - 2016.10.26.xls




